REQUISITION FORM FY 23/24

DATE PREPARE	ED:1/22/2024	
REQ. CONTACT	PERSON: Gerald Bailey/Charles Locklear	
REASON: R	eplace RD2004	
	NAME: Ring Power Corp.	
	L: Robert Gallingane 352-225-1237	
	S: Robert.gallingane@ringpower.com	
	ESS: 4900 N Main St. Gainesville,FL.32609	
Part College St. 1877 September 188 and 1880 St.	C-LA-FT (CIRCLE ONE)	
	TE: 9/30/24	
ITEM DESCRIP		nto (Coo Quoto)
LINE #1:	Caterpillar 309 CFG16C with attachme	nts (See Quote)
_		
-		
-		
QTY.:	1	
ORDER UOM:		
UNIT COST:	\$169,110.00 TOTAL I	REQ. AMT. <u>\$169,110.00</u>
	508	
ACCOUNT# _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_	(trad tax baying for 11;	ok from the catastrophic
nanticus	ated vevenue waffin 410	or from the catasirging
1000 1000	ated vevenue Mapprox 110 ance policy	
1002 1100		
APPROVED:	A.1102 +	1-24-24
AFFROVED.	ASST, PW DIRECTOR	DATE
	AGG1. FW DIRECTOR	DATE
CAPITAL OUTLA	\Y #	
0/11/1/12/00/12/	\(\frac{1}{2} \)	
APPROVED:		
	DIRECTOR	DATE
FISCAL ASST:_	*	
		DATE
COMMENTS: _	Replace RD2004	
_		
<u></u>		



Ring Power Corporation 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, FL 32092

QUOTE PER THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION CONTRACT

Quote Prepared For: Alachua County 1/4/2024

Rev. 1/19

(1) NEW CATERPILLAR 309 HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

CONTRACT DETAILS

Florida Sheriff's Association Bid # FSA23-EQU21.0

Item # 68, Hydraulic Excavator - 15,590 LB.

Contract Effective Dates: October 1, 2023, Through September 30, 2024

BASE MACHINE

BASE	Caterpillar 308 Per Sheriff's Contract Specifications	\$140,117
637-9959	Upgrade to 309 CFG16C, Base Machine Only	(\$12,266)
	TOTAL OF BASE MACHINE	\$127,851

NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS

5 18-6184	ENGINE, EPA TIER 4 FINAL	INCL
5 11-6253	ELECTRICAL ARR, C3.3 HRC	INCL
3 82-8757	DRAIN, ECOLOGY	INCL
5 11-6157	ALARM, TRAVEL	INCL
5 11-6217	LIGHTS, LED	INCL
5 12-2573	BOOM, SWING	INCL
5 57-1709	SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL	INCL
5 57-1710	SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL	INCL
5 57-1711	SOFTWARE, 2 WAY CONTROL	INCL
5 57-1713	SOFTWARE, CODED START	INCL
5 63-2091	STICK, LONG, HIGH FLOW	\$4,625
5 23-9552	AUXILIARY PUMP, HAND CONTROL	INCL
5 15-3513	STICK, LONG W/ THUMB BRACKET	INCL
5 20-0820	LINES, 2ND AUX, LONG STICK	INCL
5 41-4573	TRAVEL PEDALS	INCL
	CASE DRAIN, FACTORY INSTALLED	INCL
5 14-8055	LINES, BOOM	NC

514-8067	LINES, STICK	NC
568-1567	LINKAGE, BUCKET W/ LIFTING EYE	\$770
605-3340	EOU HOUSE SWING COVER, 8T	NC
567-3575	STD BLADE, LONG U/C, TG W/PAD	\$12,150
510-6070	SEAT, AIR SUSP, FABRIC, HEATED	\$1,165
510-6085	BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE	NC
511-6177	MONITOR NEXT GEN, ADVANCED, CR	\$1,430
511-6219	INTEGRATED RADIO	\$545
557-5123	PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE643	NC
511-6235	CAMERA, REAR VIEW	\$575
522-6460	CAT KEY, WITH PASSCODE OPTION	NC
525-6657	COUNTERWEIGHT, EXTRA, 550LBS	\$1,360
523-3994	INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	NC
421-8926	SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	NC
415-2556	HEATER, WATER JACKET	\$303
610-5484	ROTATING BEACON	\$371
520-0778	CONTROL, QC, 3 LINE	\$1,410
516-1613	LINES, QC, LNG STK, 3 LINE	\$1,410
628-9993	THUMB, HYD + COUPLER, PG, MAN, 8T	\$7,431
295-5952	BUCKET-HD, 24", 8.1 FT3, 7T	\$2,653
308-0324	PINS, BUCKET, 50MM	\$125
	SUBTOTAL	\$36,323
	LESS 20% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	(\$7,265)
	TOTAL OF NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS	\$29,058
CATIMORYTOOLS		
CAT WORK TOOLS	DUCKET DITCH CLEANING AND 44 CETA AT	62.465
306-5664	BUCKET-DITCH CLEANING, 48", 11.6 FT3, 7T	\$3,465
	LESS 12% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	(\$416)
	TOTAL OF CAT WORK TOOLS	\$3,049
DIAMOND MOWER		
DER040-C	DIAMOND 40" EXCAVATOR ROTARY MOWER	\$11,895
	LESS 15% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	(\$1,784)
	SUB TOTAL	\$10,111
	FRONT WINDSHIELD MESH GUARD	\$1,100
	TOTAL OF NON CONTRACT OPTIONS	\$11,211
	TOTAL TRANSACTION PRICE	\$171,169
	LESS ONE TIME ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT	(\$2,059)
	TOTAL TRANSACTION PRICE	\$169,110
	TOTAL HANDACHON PRICE	3103,110

PURPOSES, PLEASE ADD AN ADDITIONAL \$ 3,100 FOR A POSSIBLE INCREASE ON THE NEW CONTRACT.

Best regards,

Robert Gallingane Sales Representative Ring Power Corporation